- 1 SJR68
- 2 200831-1
- 3 By Senator Livingston
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-MAY-19

1	200831-1:n:05/08/2019:BH/bh LSA2019-1746
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING MAY 22, 2019, AS LOVE LUGGAGE DAY IN THE
9	STATE OF ALABAMA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, with great pride and special pleasure, we
12	hereby recognize May 22, 2019, as Love Luggage Day in the
13	State of Alabama; and
14	WHEREAS, Love Luggage, a program that provides
15	uniquely hand-painted suitcases for children in the foster
16	care system, aims to give foster children dignity in carrying
17	their belongings in painted suitcases of their own, rather
18	than in garbage bags; and
19	WHEREAS, Kids to Love CEO and Founder, Lee Marshall,
20	has been building Love Luggage for over 14 years; in 2018
21	alone, 17,000 children were each provided with a Love Luggage
22	suitcase; and
23	WHEREAS, everyone affiliated with the Love Luggage
24	Program is highly appreciated and commended for their kind
25	hearts and their work; now therefore,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
27	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That May 22, 2019, is declared as

- 1 Love Luggage Day in the State of Alabama, and we dedicate this
- 2 resolution to the Love Luggage program in utmost gratitude and
- 3 admiration.